



\$~16

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 744/2024

MUKESH CHAND SINGALPlaintiff

Through: Dr Monisha, Adv (Through VC).

versus

SALONI JAINDefendant

Through: Ms. Saloni Jain

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **18.11.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

As per file noting, defendant has been duly served with summons. Ld. Counsel for defendants has appeared physically and stated that he has filed vakalatnama and Reply to application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that she has received three e-mails with attachments.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has stated that e-mail dated 11.11.2024 is final as the complete set has been supplied vide the said e-mail. Replication if any alongwith affidavit of admission/denial may be filed by plaintiff and Rejoinder to the interim application may be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for completion of pleadings and further hearing on 17.01.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/sm