



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024**

**MUKESH CHAND SINGAL** .....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Monisha Sehrawat, Adv.

versus

**SALONI JAIN** .....Defendant

Through: Mr. Taranjeet Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **17.01.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Regular stenographer is on leave today.**

As per record, written Statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial has been filed by defendant. However replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial filed by plaintiff is lying under objection. Objections be removed within two weeks so that it comes on record.

At request, complete set of copy be supplied to learned counsel for defendant.

**I.A. 39538/2024 (Application by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 read with Order XXXVIII Rule 5 and Section 151 CPC for ex-parte ad-interim injunction)**

Reply has been filed by defendant. Copy supplied. Rejoinder if any may be filed by plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 744/2024

page 1 of 2



Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2025 for further direction.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 17, 2025/PU**

CS(OS) 744/2024

page 2 of 2