



\$~O-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024**

MUKESH CHAND SINGALPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Monisha, Adv.

versus

SALONI JAINDefendant

Through: Mr. Taranjeet Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

I.A. 39538/2024 (filed on behalf of the plaintiff for injunction)

1. Learned counsel, who is appearing through video conferencing, does not seem to be ready to argue on the instant application.
2. Let this application be listed for consideration on 28.04.2025.

JANUARY 27, 2025/P/SP **PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any