



\$~O-27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024 & I.A. 39538/2024**

**MUKESH CHAND SINGAL**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Sehrawat and Dr.  
Monisha, Advocates.

versus

**SALONI JAIN**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha  
Bargava, Mr. Sharan Mehta and Ms.  
Rishika Jain, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**28.04.2025**

1. On the request of learned Counsel for the respondent to enable him to place additional documents in support of IA 39538/2024, the hearing of this case is adjourned.
2. List on 31.07.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**APRIL 28, 2025**

SSC

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)