



\$~O-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024, I.A. 39538/2024**

MUKESH CHAND SINGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Kuldeep Sehrawat, Dr. Monisha,
Advvs.

versus

SALONI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Ms.Shraddha Bhargava, Ms.Princy
Sharma, Ms. Rose Mansi Taneja,
Advvs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **03.11.2025**

1. Let the matter be listed before the concerned Joint Registrar on 06.11.2025 for consideration of the pending application. Once the said exercise is carried out, let the matter be listed before the Court.
2. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 3, 2025

Pallavi/amg