



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 744/2024, I.A. 27416/2025, I.A. 27415/2025**
MUKESH CHAND SINGALPlaintiff

Through: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (Appearance not
given)

versus

SALONI JAINDefendant

Through: Ms. Shraddha Bhargava, Ms. Princy Sharma,
Ms. Rishika Jain, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **09.02.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Today Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has supplied the draft of Joint Document Schedule to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

I.A. 27416/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

No Reply to the present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and delay in re-filing the present application is hereby condoned. **I.A. stands disposed off.**

I.A. 27415/2025 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file the Reply with advance copy to the opposite party.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 28.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/SM