



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024, I.A. 27415/2025**

MUKESH CHAND SINGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Monisha Sehrawat, Mr. Kuldeep Sehrawat,
Advs. with plaintiff M. 9811171604.

versus

SALONI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 27415/2025 (u/S. 151 CPC filed by defendant seeking leave to amend the Written Statement and to produce additional documents)

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that day before yesterday, she has received the Reply to this I.A. and she wishes to file Rejoinder.

Heard.

Let Rejoinder if any be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and for arguments on this I.A. on 27.07.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/SM