



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024, I.A. 27415/2025**

MUKESH CHAND SINGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Sh. Kuldeep Sherawat, Dr. Monisha Sehrawat
alongwith plaintiff in person

versus

SALONI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Harshita Malik, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **27.07.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

I.A. 27415/2025 (u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant)

Pleadings qua the present application stand completed.

Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions on
11.08.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 27, 2026/SM