



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010613472024

+ **CS(OS) 744/2024, I.A. 39538/2024, I.A. 27415/2025**

MUKESH CHAND SINGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Sehrawat, Dr. Monisha,
Advts.

versus

SALONI JAIN

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Prinay Sharma, Ms. Harshita
Malik, Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought by the applicant on the ground that the main counsel is not available.
2. In the circumstances, re-notify on 17.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026/uk